504803191 03/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4849923

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS: ST. NIKLAUSENSTR. 9 ST. NIKLAUSEN LU SWITZERLAND CH TO: BOSCH 67 CH-6331 HUNENBERG SWITZERLAND CH previously recorded on Reel 035706 Frame 0427. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNORS: PAWLOWSKY ERNST, BALLING HANS-WERNER ASSIGNEE: AQ MARKETING AG ST. NIKLAUSEN 9 ST. NIKLAUSEN LU SWITZERLAND CH.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NIKLAUSENSTR. 9 ST. NIKLAUSEN LU SWITZERLAND CH TO: BOSCH 67 CH-6331 HUNENBERG SWITZERLAND CH previously recorded on Reel 035706 Frame 0427. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNORS: PAWLOWSKY ERNST, BALLING HANS-WERNER ASSIGNEE: AQ MARKETING AG ST. NIKLAUSEN 9 ST. NIKLAUSEN LU

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERNST PAWLOWSKY	07/28/2017
HANS-WERNER BALLING	07/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AQ MARKETING AG
Street Address:	BOSCH 67
City:	HUNENBERG
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6331

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14721008

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (987)654-3210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 97236114100

Email: patents@friedpat.com **Correspondent Name:** MARK M. FRIEDMAN

Address Line 1: MOSHE AVIV TOWER, 54TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: **7 JABOTINSKY STREET** Address Line 4: RAMAT GAN, ISRAEL 52520

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6059/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK FRIEDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/MMF/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=6059-1_Original_Assignment#page1.tif

source=6059-1_Original_Assignment_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif

source=6059-1_ASSIGNMENT-2#page1.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

lectronic Version v1.1 tylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT336714**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	······

IATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERNST PAWLOWSKY	05/20/2015
HANS-WERNER BALLING	05/20/2015

## *HECEIVING PARTY DATA*

Name:	AQ MARKETING AG
Street Address:	ST. NIKLAUSENSTR. 9
City:	ST. NIKLAUSEN LU
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	СН

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14721008

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-3-6114100

Email: patents@friedpat.com

Correspondent Name: DR. MARK FRIEDMAN LTD 4ddress Line 1: 7 JABOTINSKY STREET

Address Line 2: MOSHE AVIV TOWER, 54TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: RAMAT GAN, ISRAEL 52520

and the second s	6059/1
AME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK M. FRIEDMAN
GNATURE:	/MMF/
ATE SIGNED:	05/26/2015

stal Attachments: 1

:urce=assignment#page1.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

PAWLOWSKY, ERNST BALLING, HANS-WERNER

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

AQ MARKETING AG Bösch 67 CH-6331 Hünenberg Switzerland

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

Salt-composition for supplementing a mineral balance in the aquaristic area, ready for use solution of said salt-composition, use of said salt-composition, and aquaristic ornamental stone obtained by said use

described and claimed in the following patent applications: No. 14/721,008

U.S. Application identified as Attorney Docket No. 6059/1 and executed on the same day as this assignment and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

Signed and sealed this 25 day of July 2017

.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Ernst Pawlowsky, Giessener Straße 8a, 35582 Wetzlar, Germany Hans-Werner Balling, Talstraße 54, 36341 Lauterbach, Germany

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

AQ Marketing AG St. Niklausenstr. 9 CH-6005 St. Niklausen LU SWITZERLAND

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

Salt-composition for supplementing a mineral balance in the aquaristic area, ready for use solution of said salt-composition, use of said salt-composition and aquaristic ornamental stone obtained by said use

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney Docket No. 6059/1, submitted herewith/filed _____

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this 2044 day of 404 2015

Ernst Pawlowsky

Hans-Werner Balling

PATENT REEL: 045486 FRAME: 0532

**RECORDED: 03/05/2018**